Inspector Name: Santistevan, Brittani

FORM INSP

> Rev X/20

State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109





Inspection Date: 08/14/2023

Submitted Date: 08/15/2023

Document Number: 679606124

FIELD INSPECTION FORM

Loc ID Inspector Name:		me:	On-Site I	nspection		Status Summary:					
331731	331731 Santistevan, Brittan		2A Doc Num:			THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION					
Operator In	nformation:			<u>.</u>		X	OLLOW UP INSPECTION R	EQUIRED			
OGCC Operator Number: 47120							NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED				
Name of Op	erator: KERR MC	GEE OIL	 & GAS ONSHO	RE LP		Find	ings:				
Address: P O BOX 173779							12 Number of Comments				
Addiess. F					1 Number of Corrective Actions						
City:	DENVER	State:	CO	Zip: _	80217-	X	orrective Action Response Reque	ested			
						F	ANY CORRECTIVE ACTION(PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS TH BEEN ADDRESSED ARE STI	HAT HAVE NOT			
Contact Inf	ormation:										
Contact Name		Phor	ne	Email			Comment				
,			COGCCInspections@C			у.со	co All Inspections				
Inspected I	acilities:										
Facility ID	Туре	Status	Status Date	Well Cla	ass API Nur	n	Facility Name	Insp Status			
265232	WELL	SI	03/01/2021	OW	123-212	02	DECHANT 9-19A	TA			
General Co	mment:										

Inspector Name: Santistevan, Brittani

			<u>L</u>	ocation					
Overall Good: 🔀									
Signs/Marker:									
Туре	BATTERY								
Comment:									
Corrective Action:		Date	:						
Туре									
Comment:									
Corrective Action:	Date	:							
Туре									
Comment:	Adequate								
Corrective Action:					Date	Date:			
Emergency Contact N	lumber:								
Comment: Corrective Action:									
Corrective Action:					Date:				
Good Housekeeping	<u>]:</u>								
Туре	WEEDS								
Comment:	Weeds inside wellhead fe								
Corrective Action:	Comply with Rule 606.				Date:	09/15/2023			
Overall Good:									
Spills:									
Туре	Area	Volume							
In Containment: N	No								
Comment:									
Multilple Spills a	and Releases?								
Fencing/:									
	TANK BATTERY								
Comment:									
Corrective Action:					Date:				
Type	SEPARATOR								
Comment:									
Comment: wire Corrective Action:				Date:					
Type	⊎ e WELLHEAD								
Type WELLHEAD Comment: iron			_						
Corrective Action:					Date:				
Equipment:	<u> </u>					corrective date			
Type: Gas Meter Run	#	1							
Comment:									
Corrective Action:					Date:				
	1								

Inspector Name: Santistevan, Brittani Type: Plunger Lift # 1 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type: Emission Control Device # 1 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type: Bird Protectors #2 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type: Horizontal Heated Separator # 1 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type: Bradenhead # 1 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Tanks and Berms: SE GPS Tank ID Contents Capacity Type PRODUCED WATER OTHER **PBV FIBERGLASS** Comment: Corrective Action: Date: **Paint** Condition | Adequate Other (Content) Other (Capacity) 75 BBLS Other (Type) **Berms** Permeability (Base) Permeability (Wall) Maintenance Type Capacity Shares contianment with other tanks. Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Contents Capacity Type Tank ID SE GPS CRUDE OIL **300 BBLS** STEEL AST Comment: Corrective Action: Date: **Paint** Condition Adequate Other (Content) Other (Capacity) Other (Type) Berms

Inspector Name: Santistevan, Brittani Туре Capacity Permeability (Wall) Permeability (Base) Maintenance Earth Walls Sufficent Adequate Base Sufficient Adequate Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Venting: Yes/No NO Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Flaring: Туре Comment: Corrective Action: Date:

inspector Name: S	Santistevan, Brittan	<u> </u>	Incocata	d Eacilities						
Inspected Facilities										
Facility ID: 265	232 Type: _	WELL	API Number:	123-21202	Status: _	SI	Insp	. Status: _	TA	
			ldle \	Well						
Purpose:	Shut In	Temporarily /	Abandoned	Reminder: E0	QUIPMENT P	RESENT/I	DISCONN	ECTED		
Comme	ent: 6A in well file.									
Corrective Acti							Date	:		
			Brade	enHead						
Date of Last Brhd	Test: 05/16/2022		Annual Brhd Co	mpleted? No						
Last Brhd Test Re		Csg Pressure:		Fluid Type: No	 ne					
End Surf Csg Pressure:										
Comment	: Submit report									
Corrective Action							Date:	Date:		
			COGCC	Comments Comments						
Comment						User		Date		
On Monday, Aug conducted an or location #: 33173 While there, I ob During this inspe 1. Weeds inside September 15, 2 A follow up on the have been corre This is a summa	n-site inspection a 31 in WELD COL served a shut in ection the followir wellhead fencing (023) See attache is site inspection cted to comply w ry of inspection r	approximately at DECHANT JNTY Colorac facility. ag possible co. Comply with ed photo #2. a needs to be ith COGCC r	ompliance issues h Rule 606. (Corr conducted to ens	Gee Oil & Gas Conserved were observed rective Action D	Onshore), at d: eate:					
Attached Docu		ottos://coacc	state.co.us/webli	nk∆ and soarch	by docume	nt numbe	r.			
Document Num	, , ,	, ,	JRL	iliv) and scaron	by documen	TI TIGITIDE	1.			
403498005	·				tPDF.aspx	PDF.aspx?DocumentId=6219855				
670606105	SUBMITTED	h	otto://agaawablinks	otata aa ua/Dawal	loodDooumon	+DDE oon	/2Dooumo	ntld_62100	222	
679606125	Photos	<u>r</u>	http://ogccweblink.s	tate.co.us/Down	loadDocumen	тры.авр	(?Docume	entid=62198	<u>323</u>	